

**CITY OF BURLINGAME
 BID SUMMARY
 CALIFORNIA DRIVE COMPLETE STREETS PROJECT
 City Project No. 84540**

BID OPENING: JUNE 26, 2018

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Chrisp Company	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
Location A - Parking Lot H							
1	Mobilization & Demobilization (@ 5% of Items 3-23)	1	LS	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 11,400
2	Traffic Control System	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000
3	Remove Thermoplastic Striping	12,400	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 37,200	\$ 1.60	\$ 19,840
4	Remove Pavement Markings	81	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,075	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,100
5	Replace Catch Basin Grate (East and West Side)	9	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 36,000	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000
6	Adjust Catch Basin Apron, Curb/Gutter/Pavement (East Side)	9	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 36,000	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 81,000
7	Install Single Sign and Post	13	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 7,150	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,850
8	Install Multiple Signs on Post	5	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000
9	Double Yellow Stripe	7,200	LF	\$ 3.25	\$ 23,400	\$ 3.50	\$ 25,200
10	8" White Stripe	630	LF	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,418	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,890
11	6" Bike Lane Stripe	17,200	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 43,000	\$ 2.00	\$ 34,400
12	6" Dashed Bike Lane Stripe	1,300	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,250	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,080
13	4" Stripe	600	LF	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,350	\$ 1.00	\$ 600
14	12" White Stripe	780	LF	\$ 7.50	\$ 5,850	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,680
15	Continental Crosswalk Marking	1,500	SF	\$ 7.50	\$ 11,250	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,000
16	Yield Line Pavement Marking	2	EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 650	\$ 100.00	\$ 200
17	Bicycle Lane Pavement Marking	55	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,250	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,950
18	Bicycle Boulevard Pavement Marking	7	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050
19	Shared Roadway Bicycle Pavement Marking	23	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,500	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,955
20	STOP Pavement Marking	4	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000	\$ 150.00	\$ 600
21	Arrow Markings	27	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,750	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,890
22	Door Zone Markings	58	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,900	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,060
23	In Lane Word Markings	150	SF	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,050	\$ 6.00	\$ 900
24	Green Pavement Marking)	7,300	SF	\$ 16.00	\$ 116,800	\$ 21.75	\$ 158,775
Total Base Bid				\$	419,842.50	\$	438,420.00